3A State Championship Results

DUET ACTING
1st place - Kade Melvin & Brandon Vacura from Norton Community HS.

2nd place - Dylan Werth & Annie Wasinger from Hays-Thomas More Prep-Marian HS.

3rd place - Lena Shelton & Raelynn Slipke from Norton Community HS.

4th place - Ainsley Smith & Rachel Kuenzi from Sabetha HS.

5th place - Karsen Smith & Gabi Simmons from Hoyt-Royal Valley HS.

6th place - Emma Buhman-Wiggs & Dylan Smith from Atchison-Maur Hill-Mount Academy.

EXTEMPORANEOUS SPEECH
1st place, Carson Smith from Wichita Collegiate HS.

2nd place, Evan Hancock from St. George-Rock Creek HS.
3rd place, Olivia Seibel from Halstead HS.

4th place, Christian Mendez from Lyons HS.

5th place, Josh Fernandes from Wichita Collegiate HS.
6th place, Liberty Belote from Lyons HS.

HUMOROUS SOLO ACTING
1st place, Matthew Kline from Wathena-Riverside HS.

2nd place, Josiah LaRue from Wathena-Riverside HS.

3rd place, Mallory Wallace from St. George-Rock Creek HS.

4th place, Garrett Dykes from Hoisington HS.

5th place, Emily Woodyard from Norton Community HS.

6th place, Joseph Rziha from Atchison-Maur Hill-Mount Academy.

IMPROVISED DUET ACTING
1st place - Josiah LaRue & Tika Sherman from Wathena-Riverside HS.

2nd place - De’Jua Pouncil & Kodi Taylor from Neodesha HS.

3rd place - Phoebe Ulmer & Evan Schmitz from Seneca-Nemaha Central HS.

4th place - Drew Hanson & Jeremy Obermeyer from Gypsum-Southeast of Saline HS.
5th place - Isabel Dixon & Kaitlynn Faber from Colby HS.

6th place - Colt Ewert & Carter Jacobs from Easton-Pleasant Ridge HS.

IMPROMPTU SPEECH
1st place, Taryn Kuhn from Norton Community HS.

2nd place, Evan Hancock from St. George-Rock Creek HS.

3rd place, Maudina Palmer from Norton Community HS.

4th place, Kayla Brannick from Silver Lake HS.

5th place, Lance Griffey from Norton Community HS.

6th place, Paul Brull from Hays-Thomas More Prep-Marian HS.

INFORMATIVE SPEECH
1st place, Hannah Eckstein from Frontenac HS.

2nd place, Connor Hall from Norton Community HS.
3rd place, Christian Mendez from Lyons HS.

4th place, Elle Retzlaff from St. George-Rock Creek HS.
5th place, Grace Fike from St. George-Rock Creek HS.
6th place, Paeton McCarty from Colby HS.

ORIGINAL ORATION
1st place, Hannah Eckstein from Frontenac HS.

2nd place, Corgan Nickelson from Norton Community HS.
3rd place, Elena Flask from Halstead HS.
4th place, Isabel Basurto from Easton-Pleasant Ridge HS.



s5th place, Macey Clark from Silver Lake HS.
6th place, Darian Holub from Lyons HS.

ORAL INTERPRETATION OF POETRY
1st place, Allie Jensen from St. George-Rock Creek HS.

2nd place, Cooper Adams from Kingman HS.

3rd place, Nicholas Gomez from St. George-Rock Creek HS.

4th place, Tori Kerschenske from Carbondale-Santa Fe Trail HS.
s5th place, Madison MacKay from Douglass HS.

6th place, Zoe Urban from Perry-Lecompton HS.

PROGRAM OF ORAL INTERPRETATION
1st place, Phoebe Ulmer from Seneca-Nemaha Central HS.

2nd place, Allie Jensen from St. George-Rock Creek HS.
3rd place, Abby Yunghans from Seneca-Nemaha Central HS.
4th place, Eden Nickell from Norton Community HS.

5th place, Bailey Goodman from Halstead HS.
6th place, Aubrey Engelken from St. George-Rock Creek HS.

ORAL INTERPRETATION OF PROSE
1st place, Sam White from Halstead HS.

2nd place, Kyle Grimes from St. George-Rock Creek HS.

3rd place, Jeremy Ford from Phillipsburg HS.

4th place, Tyler Long from Beloit HS.

5th place, Mallory Wallace from St. George-Rock Creek HS.
6th place, Wendy Armendariz from Lyons HS.

7th place, Maya Rettele from Seneca-Nemaha Central HS.
8th place, Ally Weaver from Hesston HS.

SERIOUS SOLO ACTING
1st place, Corgan Nickelson from Norton Community HS.

2nd place, Joseph Rziha from Atchison-Maur Hill-Mount Academy.
3rd place, Eric Faimon from Burlington HS.

4th place, Bella Eisenbarth from Silver Lake HS.

5th place, Aviana Nutsch from Easton-Pleasant Ridge HS.

6th place, Nicholas Gomez from St. George-Rock Creek HS.

LINCOLN-DOUGLAS
1st place, Liberty Belote from Lyons HS.

2nd place, Dylan Yoder from Haven HS.

3rd place, Josh Fernandes from Wichita Collegiate HS.

3rd place, Aidan Hill from Hutchinson-Trinity Catholic HS.
5th place, Ben Brake from Wichita Collegiate HS.

6th place, Maverick Lane from Haven HS.

SCHOOL SWEEPS

School R1 R2 R3 Semis
St. George-Rock Creek HS 61 66 49 79
Norton Community HS 63 49 59 77
Halstead HS 50 57 53 60
Lyons HS 52 47 55 52
Seneca-Nemaha Central HS 40 40 52 48
Silver Lake HS 47 46 35 40

Wathena-Riverside HS 33 28 32 28

Finals
105

93

36

38

35

23

32

Total
360
341
256
244
215
191

153

Place

N

N o s~ W



Atchison-Maur Hill-Mount Academy
Carbondale-Santa Fe Trail HS
Easton-Pleasant Ridge HS
Gypsum-Southeast of Saline HS
Colby HS

Hoisington HS

Sabetha HS

Neodesha HS

Perry-Lecompton HS

Wichita Collegiate HS
Kismet-Southwestern Heights HS
Phillipsburg HS

Frontenac HS

Hays-Thomas More Prep-Marian HS
Burlington HS

Osage City HS

Girard HS

Kingman HS

Hoyt-Royal Valley HS

Beloit HS

Hiawatha HS

Concordia HS

Douglass HS

Holcomb HS

Scott Community HS

Clay Center Community HS
Eureka HS

Caney Valley HS

Hesston HS

Cimarron HS

Cheney HS

Lindsborg-Smoky Valley HS
Minneapolis HS

Council Grove HS

Cherryvale HS
Meriden-Jefferson West HS
Riley County HS

Haven HS

Larned HS

LaCygne-Prairie View HS

28

39
24
40
32
29
35
28
24
20
24
24
21
19
23
31
15
21

30
40
31
30
30
34
35
30
23
19
33
22
14
20
30
21
27
17
17
22
21

20

21
19
10
17
15

20

N W SN a0 g a0 G

[y

29
39
25
38
30
25
25
25
35
19
29
23
17
21
17
27
22
19
20
17
16
12
16
14
18

21

a O W W v W @

[y

33
10
29
12
16
25
16
16
12
18

13
16

12

= & O & O O N ©O O U

© © © & O O O + O N O

24

22

14

10

18

22

17

© © O 0O O O O O O O O O™ 0O O 0O O O N o o o ¥V

144
136
131
128
122
121
119
109
101
94
94
91
90
89
86
83
79
75
74
66
63
59
53
53
53
51
50
48
48
47
46
27
22
21
19
17
15

10

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47



