3A State Championship Results

DUET ACTING

1st place - Kade Melvin & Brandon Vacura from Norton Community HS.

2nd place - Dylan Werth & Annie Wasinger from Hays-Thomas More Prep-Marian HS.

3rd place - Lena Shelton & Raelynn Slipke from Norton Community HS.

4th place - Ainsley Smith & Rachel Kuenzi from Sabetha HS.

5th place - Karsen Smith & Gabi Simmons from Hoyt-Royal Valley HS.

6th place - Emma Buhman-Wiggs & Dylan Smith from Atchison-Maur Hill-Mount Academy.

EXTEMPORANEOUS SPEECH

1st place, Carson Smith from Wichita Collegiate HS.

2nd place, Evan Hancock from St. George-Rock Creek HS.

3rd place, Olivia Seibel from Halstead HS.

4th place, Christian Mendez from Lyons HS.

5th place, Josh Fernandes from Wichita Collegiate HS.

6th place, Liberty Belote from Lyons HS.

HUMOROUS SOLO ACTING

1st place, Matthew Kline from Wathena-Riverside HS.

2nd place, Josiah LaRue from Wathena-Riverside HS.

3rd place, Mallory Wallace from St. George-Rock Creek HS.

4th place, Garrett Dykes from Hoisington HS.

5th place, Emily Woodyard from Norton Community HS.

6th place, Joseph Rziha from Atchison-Maur Hill-Mount Academy.

IMPROVISED DUET ACTING

1st place - Josiah LaRue & Tika Sherman from Wathena-Riverside HS.

2nd place - De'Jua Pouncil & Kodi Taylor from Neodesha HS.

3rd place - Phoebe Ulmer & Evan Schmitz from Seneca-Nemaha Central HS.

4th place - Drew Hanson & Jeremy Obermeyer from Gypsum-Southeast of Saline HS.

5th place - Isabel Dixon & Kaitlynn Faber from Colby HS.

6th place - Colt Ewert & Carter Jacobs from Easton-Pleasant Ridge HS.

IMPROMPTU SPEECH

1st place, Taryn Kuhn from Norton Community HS.

2nd place, Evan Hancock from St. George-Rock Creek HS.

3rd place, Maudina Palmer from Norton Community HS.

4th place, Kayla Brannick from Silver Lake HS.

5th place, Lance Griffey from Norton Community HS.

6th place, Paul Brull from Hays-Thomas More Prep-Marian HS.

INFORMATIVE SPEECH

1st place, Hannah Eckstein from Frontenac HS.

2nd place, Connor Hall from Norton Community HS.

3rd place, Christian Mendez from Lyons HS.

4th place, Elle Retzlaff from St. George-Rock Creek HS.

5th place, Grace Fike from St. George-Rock Creek HS.

6th place, Paeton McCarty from Colby HS.

ORIGINAL ORATION

1st place, Hannah Eckstein from Frontenac HS.

2nd place, Corgan Nickelson from Norton Community HS.

3rd place, Elena Flask from Halstead HS.

4th place, Isabel Basurto from Easton-Pleasant Ridge HS.

5th place, Macey Clark from Silver Lake HS. 6th place, Darian Holub from Lyons HS.

ORAL INTERPRETATION OF POETRY

1st place, Allie Jensen from St. George-Rock Creek HS. 2nd place, Cooper Adams from Kingman HS. 3rd place, Nicholas Gomez from St. George-Rock Creek HS.

4th place, Tori Kerschenske from Carbondale-Santa Fe Trail HS.

5th place, Madison MacKay from Douglass HS.

6th place, Zoe Urban from Perry-Lecompton HS.

PROGRAM OF ORAL INTERPRETATION

1st place, Phoebe Ulmer from Seneca-Nemaha Central HS. 2nd place, Allie Jensen from St. George-Rock Creek HS. 3rd place, Abby Yunghans from Seneca-Nemaha Central HS. 4th place, Eden Nickell from Norton Community HS. 5th place, Bailey Goodman from Halstead HS. 6th place, Aubrey Engelken from St. George-Rock Creek HS.

ORAL INTERPRETATION OF PROSE

1st place, Sam White from Halstead HS.
2nd place, Kyle Grimes from St. George-Rock Creek HS.
3rd place, Jeremy Ford from Phillipsburg HS.
4th place, Tyler Long from Beloit HS.
5th place, Mallory Wallace from St. George-Rock Creek HS.
6th place, Wendy Armendariz from Lyons HS.
7th place, Maya Rettele from Seneca-Nemaha Central HS.

8th place, Ally Weaver from Hesston HS.

SERIOUS SOLO ACTING

1st place, Corgan Nickelson from Norton Community HS.
2nd place, Joseph Rziha from Atchison-Maur Hill-Mount Academy.
3rd place, Eric Faimon from Burlington HS.
4th place, Bella Eisenbarth from Silver Lake HS.
5th place, Aviana Nutsch from Easton-Pleasant Ridge HS.
6th place, Nicholas Gomez from St. George-Rock Creek HS.

LINCOLN-DOUGLAS

1st place, Liberty Belote from Lyons HS.
2nd place, Dylan Yoder from Haven HS.
3rd place, Josh Fernandes from Wichita Collegiate HS.
3rd place, Aidan Hill from Hutchinson-Trinity Catholic HS.
5th place, Ben Brake from Wichita Collegiate HS.
6th place, Maverick Lane from Haven HS.

SCHOOL SWEEPS

School	R1	R2	R ₃	Semis	Finals	Total	Place
St. George-Rock Creek HS	61	66	49	79	105	360	1
Norton Community HS	63	49	59	77	93	341	2
Halstead HS	50	57	53	60	36	256	3
Lyons HS	52	47	55	52	38	244	4
Seneca-Nemaha Central HS	40	40	52	48	35	215	5
Silver Lake HS	47	46	35	40	23	191	6
Wathena-Riverside HS	33	28	32	28	32	153	7

Atchison-Maur Hill-Mount Academy	28	30	29	33	24	144	8
Carbondale-Santa Fe Trail HS	39	40	39	10	8	136	9
Easton-Pleasant Ridge HS	24	31	25	29	22	131	10
Gypsum-Southeast of Saline HS	40	30	38	12	8	128	11
Colby HS	32	30	30	16	14	122	12
Hoisington HS	29	34	25	25	8	121	13
Sabetha HS	35	35	25	16	8	119	14
Neodesha HS	28	30	25	16	10	109	15
Perry-Lecompton HS	24	23	35	12	7	101	16
Wichita Collegiate HS	20	19	19	18	18	94	17
Kismet-Southwestern Heights HS	24	33	29	8	0	94	18
Phillipsburg HS	24	22	23	13	9	91	19
Frontenac HS	21	14	17	16	22	90	20
Hays-Thomas More Prep-Marian HS	19	20	21	12	17	89	21
Burlington HS	23	30	17	7	9	86	22
Osage City HS	31	21	27	4	0	83	23
Girard HS	15	27	22	15	0	79	24
Kingman HS	21	17	19	8	10	75	25
Hoyt-Royal Valley HS	18	17	20	12	7	74	26
Beloit HS	14	22	17	5	8	66	27
Hiawatha HS	17	21	16	9	0	63	28
Concordia HS	18	20	12	9	0	59	29
Douglass HS	14	9	16	7	7	53	30
Holcomb HS	12	21	14	6	0	53	31
Scott Community HS	16	19	18	О	0	53	32
Clay Center Community HS	16	10	21	4	0	51	33
Eureka HS	15	17	18	О	0	50	34
Caney Valley HS	13	15	16	4	О	48	35
Hesston HS	14	9	8	11	6	48	36
Cimarron HS	14	20	13	О	О	47	37
Cheney HS	10	10	19	7	0	46	38
Lindsborg-Smoky Valley HS	11	5	11	O	О	27	39
Minneapolis HS	5	5	8	4	O	22	40
Council Grove HS	8	5	8	О	О	21	41
Cherryvale HS	5	5	9	О	О	19	42
Meriden-Jefferson West HS	8	6	3	О	О	17	43
Riley County HS	5	3	3	4	О	15	44
Haven HS	2	2	6	0	0	10	45
Larned HS	3	1	5	0	0	9	46
LaCygne-Prairie View HS	2	4	1	О	О	7	47